

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,)	
)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	
v.)	Case No. 1:13-cv-06326 (TPG)
)	
PREVEZON HOLDINGS LTD. <i>et al</i> ,)	ECF CASE
)	
Defendants.)	
)	
)	

**DEFENDANTS' OPPOSITION TO THE
MOTION TO QUASH OF WILLIAM BROWDER**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	2
FACTUAL BACKGROUND.....	5
ARGUMENT	9
I. Service on Browder Was Effective.....	10
A. Browder Was Personally Served by In-Hand Delivery.	10
B. Browder Was Also Effectively Served Through Alternative Process	12
II. Browder Resides in Aspen Under Colorado Law.....	15
CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>B. Fernandez & Hnos., Inc. v. Int’l Bhd. of Teamsters</i> , 285 F.R.D. 185 (D.P.R. 2012)	9
<i>Beare v. Millington</i> , No. 07-CV-3391(ERK) (MDG), 2010 WL 234771 (E.D.N.Y. Jan. 13, 2010)	12, 13
<i>Briarpatch Ltd., LP v. Geisler Roberdeau, Inc.</i> , No. 99-Civ. 9623, 2006 WL 1311967 (S.D.N.Y. May 12, 2006)	13
<i>Carlson v. Dist. Court of City & Cnty. of Denver</i> , 116 Colo. 330 (1947)	16
<i>E.A. Renfroe & Co., v. Moran</i> , No. CIV.A. 08-CV-00733-REB-MJW, 2008 WL 1806200 (D. Colo. Apr. 21, 2008).....	13, 14
<i>First Am. Corp. v. Price Waterhouse LLP</i> , 154 F.3d 16 (2d Cir. 1998).....	3, 19
<i>Flanagan v. Wyndham Int’l Inc.</i> , 231 F.R.D. 98 (D.D.C. 2005).....	9
<i>Gambone v. Lite-Rock Drywall Corp.</i> , No. CIV.A. 01-1071, 2003 WL 21891584 (E.D. Pa. Aug. 7, 2003) <i>aff’d</i> , 124 F. App’x 78 (3d Cir. 2005).....	10, 12
<i>In re Application for Order Quashing Depositions</i> , No. M8-85, 2002 WL 1870084, at *3 n.2 (S.D.N.Y. Aug. 14, 2002).	18
<i>In re Application of Yukos Hydrocarbons Investments Ltd.</i> No. 5:09-MC-0078, 2009 WL 5216951 (N.D.N.Y. Dec. 30, 2009).....	18
<i>In re Kolomoisky</i> , No. M19-116, 2006 WL 2404332 (S.D.N.Y. Aug. 18, 2006)	18, 19
<i>In re Neves</i> , No. 09-33043-BKC-LMI, 2011 WL 3502770 (Bankr. S.D. Fla. Aug. 8, 2011)	15
<i>In re Vivendi Universal, S.A. Sec. Litig.</i> , No. 02CIV5571RJHHBP, 2006 WL 3378115 (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 16, 2006)	19
<i>Jones v. Hirschfeld</i> , 219 F.R.D. 71 (S.D.N.Y. 2003)	9

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. v. IDW Group, LLC,
 No. 08 Civ. 9116 (PGG), 2009 WL 1313259 (S.D.N.Y. May 11, 2009)13

King v. Crown Plastering Corp.,
 170 F.R.D. 355 (E.D.N.Y. 1997)13

Leser v. U.S. Bank Nat. Ass’n,
 No. 09-CV-2362 KAM ALC, 2011 WL 1004708 (E.D.N.Y. Mar. 18, 2011)12

M’Baye v. New Jersey Sports Prod., Inc.,
 246 F.R.D. 205 (S.D.N.Y. 2007)18

Mangla v. Univ. of Rochester,
 168 F.R.D. 137 (W.D.N.Y. 1996).....9

Martinez v. City of Pittsburg,
 No. C 11-01017 (SBA) (LB), 2012 WL 699462 (N.D. Cal. Mar. 1, 2012).....10

Montgomery v. Douglas,
 388 F. Supp. 1139 (D. Colo. 1974) *aff’d*, 422 U.S. 1030, 95 S. Ct. 2645, 45 L. Ed. 2d
 687 (1975).....15

Old Republic Nat. Title Ins. Co. v. Kornegay,
 292 P.3d 1111 (Colo. App. 2012).....16

Rand v. Am. Ins. Co.,
 No. 11-CV-3040 (CBA) (MDG), 2012 WL 628321 (E.D.N.Y. Feb. 27, 2012).....12

Sabell v. Pac. Intermountain Express Co.,
 36 Colo. App. 60 (1975)15

Ultradent Products, Inc. v. Hayman,
 No. M8-85 RPP, 2002 WL 31119425 (S.D.N.Y. Sept. 24, 2002).....13

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1782.....18

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Black’s Law Dictionary 1423 (9th ed. 2009).....16

Fed. R. Civ. P. 4.....4, 13

Fed. R. Civ. P. 451, 4, 12, 13, 15–16, 19–20
